December 31, 2005. The reader should not rely on the financial information in our previously-filed Quarterly Report
on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2005, but should instead rely upon the updated financial data
provided for the third quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2005 herein.

Presentation of Cash Flows

Beginning with our year ended December 31, 2005 statements of cash flows, we have revised the presentation of cash
flows to separately disclose the operating, investing, and financing portions of the cash flows attributable to our

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

19

discontinued operations. This revision is in response to public statements by the staff of the Securities and Exchange
Commission ("SEC") concerning classification of discontinued operations within the statement of cash flows.

10

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

20

Item 1. Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 2. RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Consolidated Statement of Income (in millions,
except per share amounts):

Third Quarter 2005 First Nine Months 2005
Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Sales and revenues
Automotive sales $ 34,675 $ 34,656 $ 112,692 $ 112,778
Financial Services revenues 6,181 5,854 17,848 17,793
Total sales and revenues 40,856 40,510 130,540 130,571

Costs and expenses
Automotive cost of sales 33,532 33,471 105,803 105,786
Selling, administrative and other
expenses 5,983 5,983 18,200 18,181
Interest expense 1,976 2,157 5,659 6,287
Financial Services provision for credit
and insurance losses 182 182 350 350
Total costs and expenses 41,673 41,793 130,012 130,604

Automotive interest income and other
non-operating income/(expense), net 307 307 1,111 1,111
Automotive equity in net income/(loss)
of affiliated companies 133 133 259 259
Income/(loss) before income taxes (377) (843) 1,898 1,337
Provision for/(benefit from) income
taxes (140) (314) (127) (328)
Income/(loss) before minority
interests (237) (529) 2,025 1,665
Minority interests in net income/(loss)
of subsidiaries 54 54 196 196
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations (291) (583) 1,829 1,469
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations (Note 4) 7 7 45 45
Net income/(loss) $ (284) $ (576) $ 1,874 $ 1,514

AMOUNTS PER SHARE OF
COMMON AND CLASS B STOCK
(Note 12)
Basic income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.16) $ (0.31) $ 0.99 $ 0.80
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations 0.01 — 0.03 0.02
Net income/(loss) $ (0.15) $ (0.31) $ 1.02 $ 0.82

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

21

Diluted income/(loss)
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations $ (0.16) $ (0.31) $ 0.93 $ 0.76
Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations 0.01 — 0.02 0.03
Net income/(loss) $ (0.15) $ (0.31) $ 0.95 $ 0.79
Cash dividends $ 0.10 $ 0.10 $ 0.30 $ 0.30

11

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

22

Item 1. Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 2. RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Sector Statement of Income (in millions, except per
share amounts):

Third Quarter 2005 First Nine Months 2005
Previously
Reported Restated

Previously
Reported Restated

(unaudited) (unaudited)
AUTOMOTIVE
Sales $ 34,675 $ 34,656 $ 112,692 $ 112,778
Costs and expenses
Cost of sales 33,532 33,471 105,803 105,786
Selling, administrative and other
expenses 2,811 2,811 8,996 8,977
Total costs and expenses 36,343 36,282 114,799 114,763
Operating income/(loss) (1,668) (1,626) (2,107) (1,985)

Interest expense 371 371 960 960

Interest income and other
non-operating income/(expense), net 307 307 1,111 1,111
Equity in net income/(loss) of affiliated
companies 133 133 259 259
Income/(loss) before income taxes —
Automotive (1,599) (1,557) (1,697) (1,575)

FINANCIAL SERVICES
Revenues 6,181 5,854 17,848 17,793
Costs and expenses
Interest expense 1,605 1,786 4,699 5,327
Depreciation 1,537 1,537 4,591 4,591
Operating and other expenses 1,635 1,635 4,613 4,613
Provision for credit and insurance
losses 182 182 350 350
Total costs and expenses 4,959 5,140 14,253 14,881
Income/(loss) before income taxes —
Financial Services 1,222 714 3,595 2,912

TOTAL COMPANY
Income/(loss) before income taxes (377) (843) 1,898 1,337
Provision for/(benefit from) income
taxes (140) (314) (127) (328)
Income/(loss) before minority
interests (237) (529) 2,025 1,665
Minority interests in net income/(loss)
of subsidiaries 54 54 196 196
Income/(loss) from continuing
operations (291) (583) 1,829 1,469

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

23

Income/(loss) from discontinued
operations (Note 4) 7 7 45 45
Net income/(loss) $ (284) $ (576) $ 1,874 $ 1,514

[…]

Cash flows from investing activities of discontinued operations — (50)
Cash flows from financing activities of discontinued operations — —

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

28

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents $ — $ 433

Cash and cash equivalents at January 1 $ 22,831 $ 22,828
Cash and cash equivalents of discontinued/held-for-sale operations at
January 1 — 681
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents 5,369 433
Less: cash and cash equivalents of discontinued/held-for-sale operations
at September 30 — (790)
Cash and cash equivalents at September 30 $ 28,200 $ 23,152

15

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

29

Item 1. Financial Statements (Continued)

NOTE 2. RESTATEMENT OF PREVIOUSLY ISSUED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

The following table presents the effect of the restatement on the Condensed Sector Statement of Cash Flows for the
period ended September 30, 2005 (in millions):

Previously Reported Restated
First Nine Months 2005 First Nine Months 2005

Automotive
Financial
Services Automotive

Financial
Services

(unaudited) (unaudited)
Cash flows from operating activities of
continuing operations
Net cash (used in)/provided by operating
activities $ 4,535 $ 7,757 $ 4,532 $ 5,887

Cash flows from investing activities
Capital expenditures (5,109) (353) (5,109) (353)
Acquisitions of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — (42,026) — (42,026)
Collections of retail and other finance
receivables and operating leases — 36,560 — 36,579
Net (increase)/decrease of wholesale
receivables — 5,272 — 5,629
Net acquisitions of daily rental vehicles — (2,775) — (2,775)
Purchases of securities (4,343) (400) (4,343) (5,757)
Sales and maturities of securities 3,239 624 3,239 958
Proceeds from sales of retail and other
finance receivables and operating leases — 15,144 — 15,144
Proceeds from sales of wholesale
receivables — 3,739 — 3,739
Proceeds from sale of businesses 204 2,041 204 2,041
Transfer of cash balances upon
disposition of discontinued/held-for-sale
operations — — 1 (5)
Investing activity from Financial Services 2,486 — 2,486 —
Investing activity to Financial Services — — — —
Cash paid for acquisitions (1,617) — (1,617) —
Other 451 125 453 1,776
Net cash (used in)/provided by investing
activities (4,689) 17,951 (4,686) 14,950

Cash flows from financing activities
Cash dividends (552) — (552) —
Sales of Common Stock 697 — 697 —
Purchases of Common Stock (447) — (447) —
Changes in short-term debt (3) (6,174) (3) (6,231)
Proceeds from issuance of other debt 253 19,984 253 21,424
Principal payments on other debt (682) (30,394) (682) (31,834)
Financing activity from Automotive — — — —

Edgar Filing: FORD MOTOR CO - Form 10-Q

30

Financing activity to Automotive — (2,486) — (2,486)
Other (4) (1) (4) (24)
Net cash (used in)/provided by financing
activities (738) (19,071) (738) (19,151)

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash 14 (390) 14 (390)
Net change in intersector
receivables/payables and other liabilities (168) 168 (168) 168
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents from continuing
operations (1,046) 6,415 (1,046) 1,464

Cash flows from discontinued
operations
Cash flows from operating activities of
discontinued operations — — (6) 71
Cash flows from investing activities of
discontinued operations — — 16 (66)
Cash flows from financing activities of
discontinued operations — — — —